V I S C O U S  D A M P E R S  F O R  C A B L E  S T A Y S
Franch
        51151 Celeste - Shelby Township, MI 48315 - USA  Tel: 586-566-4725  ; Fax: 212-918-1611 or 586-566-1665             E-mail: fvandenbulke@jarretstructures.com
Damper
The large global
development of the
technology for stay cables

stainless steel part.  A piston head is moving through the viscous fluid, and the
lamination of the fluid creates the viscous damping.  A specially developed seal
installed on the top of the body allows for the long-term microscopic movement
of the damper caused by the normal displacement of the deck.
The behavior law of the viscous damper is F = C.Vα.  According to the speci-
fications required of a particular application, JARRET STRUCTURES can
provide a value for the coefficient alpha which can range from 0.3 to 2.  A pure
linear damper F = C.V can also be provided.
 L D Ø Stroke RM Mass
Unit (mm) (mm) (mm) (KN) (Kg)
AVE5-100 525 127 100 5 50
AVE6-100 525 127 100 6 50
AVE7-100 525 127 100 7 50
AVE8-100 525 127 100 8 50
AVE9-100 525 127 100 9 50
AVE10-100 525 127 100 10 50
AVE12-100 525 127 100 12 50
AVE15-100 525 127 100 15 50
AVE20-100 525 127 100 20 50
AVE25-100 525 127 100 25 50
AVE30-100 525 127 100 30 50
AVE35-100 525 127 100 35 50
AVE40-100 525 127 100 40 50
AVE45-100 525 127 100 45 50
AVE50-100 525 127 100 50 50
AVE55-100 525 127 100 55 50
AVE60-100 525 127 100 60 50
Dimension of Units
Temperature and Aging
A variation of the outside temperature, which can range
from -55°C to + 80°C, does not change the amount of